W ORLD €L ASSLCS

CLASSIC
POEMS

Authored by H. W. Longfellow, Walt Whitman, etc.

3.3 33 1
AAALERD



CLASSIC
POEMS

ZHIFH3008

[E]1H -W-B&EP XRE - B8 S

Qﬂi!ﬂ%#ﬁbﬂ
AAAAA



EHEMME (CIP) #iE

22 83001 = 300 classic poems: #30/(GE) BH#R D
(Longfellow, H.W.) %3, —KH. K ARHRE, 2014.1

ISBN 978-7-201-08493—0

1.0%- 1.0 II.OKE-EZEY ORE -
HER V. ©OH319.4; 1

rhE R A P 518 CIPE % 7 (2013) 552908955

KRR
Kt NRHIBRLI. %17
RN . #l

(CRHENT VG HeR 355 WPE 4t : 300051)
[l http://www.tjirmcbs.com
AL FlB%S . tirmebs@126.com
Ab ST EN kAT B 28 7]

20144E 1 HAS AR 2014461 H 45 LIRENRI
787 % 9804 32HF A 13.5FI5k T 300TF

&= e 29.807C



01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Contents

ABSOLUTION

ACCOMPLISHED FACTS

ADDRESS TO A HAGGIS

AFTER APPLE-PICKING

AH, ARE YOU DIGGING ON MY GRAVE?
ALL FOR LOVE

ALL IN GREEN MY LOVE WENT RIDING
AN END

AN IMMORALITY

ANSWER

APRIL

APRIL

ASLEEP! O SLEEP A LITTLE WHILE, WHITE PEARL!

AT THE SEA-SIDE

AUGUST MOONLIGHT

AUTUMN TREASURE

A BABY RUNNING BAREFOOT

THE BABY

BE A FRIEND

BEAUTIFUL SOUP

THE BEAUTIFUL TOILET

BEAUTY AND BEAUTY

BECAUSE | COULD NOT STOP FOR DEATH
BECAUSE YOUR VOICE WAS AT MY SIDE
BED IN SUMMER

001
002
004
006
008
010
011
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
025
026
027
028
029
030
031



002 =

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

# CLASSIC POEMS

BEDTIME

THE BEGINNING OF SUMMER

A BELATED VIOLET
BLUEBEARD
BLUEBERRIES
BORROWING

BREAK, BREAK, BREAK
THE BRIDGE

THE BROKEN HEART
THE BUILDERS

THE BUSH

THE CHANCES

A CHILD

A CHILD’S NIGHTMARE
THE CHILDREN’S HOUR
CHRISTMAS BELLS

A CLEAR MIDNIGHT
COME HITHER, CHILD
COMPENSATION

A CRADLE SONG

THE CREATION

THE DAFFODILS

THE DANE-GELD

THE DAY IS DONE

THE DEFINITION OF LOVE

THE DIVINE IMAGE

A DREAM WITHIN A DREAM
DRINKING ALONE BY MOONLIGHT

A DRINKING SONG
DUST

EACH IN HIS OWN TONGUE

THE EAGLE
ENOUGH

032
033
034
036
037
038
039
040
043
045
047
048
049
050
052
054
056
057
059
061
062
066
067
069
071
073
074
075
077
078
079
081
082



59
60
61
62
63

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

;00 CLASSIC POEMS »

EVOLUTION

FABLE

FAME IS A FOOD THAT DEAD MEN EAT
FANCY

FATE

FIRE AND ICE

THE FIRE SOUL

THE FIRST SNOW-FALL

THE FISHERMAN’S HYMN

THE FLOWER BOAT

FOR ANNIE

FOR ONCE, THEN, SOMETHING
FOREIGN LANDS

FRANCE

A FRIEND’S GREETING

FROM DEWY DREAMS, MY SOUL, ARISE
FROM THE SHORE

THE GIPSY GIRL

GIVE ALL TO LOVE

A GLIMPSE

GOOD NIGHT

GOOD NIGHT

THE GOOD-MORROW

GRAND IS SEEN

THE GREEN GRASS UNDER THE SNOW
GREEN

HANDFULS

HE AND SHE

HEAT

HER REPLY

HERO-WORSHIP

HIS EXCUSE FOR LOVING

HIS SUPPOSED MISTRESS

083
087
088
089
092
093
094
095
097
098
099
103
104
105
106
108
109
110
111
113
114
115
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
126
127
128



004 = i) CLASSIC POEMS

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

“HOPE” IS THE THING WITH FEATHERS
HOW DOTH THE LITTLE BUSY BEE
THE HUMBLE-BEE
| DIED FOR BEAUTY
| FELT A FUNERAL IN MY BRAIN
| REMEMBER, | REMEMBER
| TASTE A LIQUOR NEVER BREWED
| WANDERED LONELY AS A CLOUD
| WOULD IN THAT SWEET BOSOM BE
I’'M NOBODY
IF
IF | SHOULD DIE
IF | SHOULD DIE TO-NIGHT
IF SPIRITS WALK
IF—
IN AUGUST
IN OCTOBER
IN THE DARK PINE-WOOD
IN THE SHADOWS
INDIAN SUMMER
INTO MY OWN
INVITATION
THE INWARD MORNING
IT IS TIME TO BEGIN TO CONCLUDE
THE IVY GREEN
JENNY KISSED ME
JUST THINK!
THE LAKE ISLE OF INNISFREE
THE LAMB
THE LAST ROSE OF SUMMER
LATE LEAVES
LAUGHING CORN
THE LAWYERS KNOW TOO MUCH

129
130
131
134
135
136
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
146
147
149
150
153
154
157
158
159
160
162
164
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173



i) CLASSIC POEMS =

125 LAZY MAN’S SONG 175
126 LEAN OUT OF THE WINDOW 176
127 LET IT BE FORGOTTEN 177
128 LET US BE MERRY BEFORE WE GO 178
129 LET US DRINK AND BE MERRY 179
130 THE LIE 181
131 LIFE 184
132 LINES 185
133 THE LISTENERS 187
134 LITTLE BOY BLUE 189
135 THE LITTLE PEACH 190
136 THE LOOK 192
137 THE LORD’S PRAYER 193
138 THE LOST SHEEP 194
139 LOST 196
140 LOVE AND AGE 197
141 LOVE AND SLEEP 200
142 THE LOVE SONG OF J. ALFRED PRUFROCK 201
143 LOVE’S FAREWELL 207
144 LOVELIEST OF TREES, THE CHERRY NOW 208
145 A MATHEMATICAL PROBLEM IN VERSE 209
146 THE MILL 210
147 MIST 211
148 MONEY 212
149 THE MOON 213
150 MOTHER MIND 214
151 MOUSE’S NEST 216
152 MOVE EASTWARD, HAPPY EARTH... 217
153 MUSIC | HEARD 218
154 MY DELIGHT AND THY DELIGHT 219
155 MY HEART’S IN THE HIGHLANDS 220
156 MY SHADOW 221

157 MY VOICE 222



006 = i CLASSIC POEMS

158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

NATURE

NEVER AND FOREVER

NEW YEAR’S EVE—MIDNIGHT
DAWN

THE NIGHT FIRE

THE NIGHTS REMEMBER

A NOISELESS PATIENT SPIDER
O MISTRESS MINE

O SWEETHEART, HEAR YOU
THE OCEAN

OCTOBER

ODE TO SPRING

THE OLD FAMILIAR FACES
ON THE BEACH AT NIGHT
ON WOMAN

ONE DAY | WROTE HER NAME UPON THE STRAND

“OuUT, ouUT—"
THE OWL AND THE PUSSY-CAT

PARABLE OF THE OLD MEN AND THE YOUNG

THE PARK

THE PASTURE

PIANO

PITY

POET TO HIS LOVE

A POISON TREE

POOR EARTH

PORTRAIT BY A NEIGHBOR
PRAYER FOR INDIFFERENCE
A PRAYER FOR MY DAUGHTER
THE QUEEN OF HEARTS
RAIN

THE RAINBOW

THE RAINY DAY

223
224
225
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
239
241
242
244
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
259
261
262
263



191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223

¥i CLASSIC POEMS =

THE RED CROSS NURSES 264
A RED, RED ROSE 265
REMEMBER 266
THE RETURN 267
A RIDDLE 270
THE RIVER SONG 271
THE ROAD NOT TAKEN 273
ROCK ME TO SLEEP 274
THE ROLLING ENGLISH ROAD 276
ROOFS 278
THE ROSE AND THE CROSS 280
THE ROSE-BUD 281
SCHOOLBOYS IN WINTER 283
SEA ROSE 284
SEASHORE 285
THE SECOND COMING 287
SELF-DEPENDENCE 288
SENTENCE 290
SEVEN LITTLE SPARROWS 291
THAT SHADOW, MY LIKENESS 292
SHE WALKS IN BEAUTY 293
SHEEP 294
THE SIGH 295
SILENCE 297
A SILENT MOUTH 298
SLEEP NOW, O SLEEP NOW 299
SMILE, SMILE, SMILE 300
SMOKE 301
THE SNOW MAN 302
THE SNOWSTORM 303
SO OFT AS | HER BEAUTY DO BEHOLD 305
SOMETIMES 306
SONG OF MYSELF 307



008 = i CLASSIC POEMS

224

225
226
227

228

229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253

SONNET 2 “WHEN FORTY WINTERS SHALL
BESIEGE THY BROW”

SONNET 23

SONNET 28

SONNET 116 “LET ME NOT TO THE
MARRIAGE OF TRUE MINDS”
SONNET 130 “MY MISTRESS’ EYES ARE
NOTHING LIKE THE SUN”

A SONNET OF THE MOON

SONNET TO SLEEP

SONNET

THE SOUND OF THE TREES

SPRING NIGHT

A STATUE IN A GARDEN

STAY, O SWEET

THE STOLEN CHILD

STRANGE MEETING

STRINGS IN THE EARTH AND AIR
SUCCESS

THE SUGAR-PLUM TREE

A SUMMER NIGAT

THE SUN HAS LONG BEEN SET
SYMPATHY

THE TEACHER’S DREAM

THE TELL-TALE HEART

THEN | WOULD LOVE YOU

THERE WAS A CHILD WENT FORTH
“THERE WILL COME SOFT RAIN”
THOU ART NOT LOVELIER THAN LILACE, —NO
A THOUGHT

THE THREAD OF LIFE

THY FINGERS MAKE EARLY FLOWERS
THE TIGER

309
310
311

312

313
314
315
316
317
318
320
321
322
324
326
327
328
330
331
332
333
336
343
344
347
348
349
350
352
353



254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286

TIME TO DIE

T0—

TO A BUTTERFLY

TO A CHILD DANCING IN THE WIND
TO A TRAVELLER

TO A WHITHERED ROSE

TO AUTUMN

TOE

TO HOPE

TO SPRING

TO THE SECRET ROSE

TO THE WESTERN WIND

TO VIOLETS

TO YOU

TOMMY

TWO LOVES

ULYSSES AND THE SIREN

UNDER THE HARVEST MOON

UPON WESTMINSTER BRIDGE

A VIOLINIST

THE VOICE OF THE ANCIENT BARD
WAITING

WHEN | HAVE FEARS THAT | MAY CEASE TO BE
WHEN | READ THE BOOK

WHEN IN THE WOODS | WANDERALL ALONE
WHEN LIFE IS QUITE THROUGH WITH
WHEN THAT | WAS AND A LITTLE TINY BOY
WHEN WE TWO PARTED

WHEN YOU ARE OLD

WHERE MY BOOKS GO

WHICH ARE YOU?

WHISPERS OF IMMORTALITY

THE WHITE BIRDS

355
356
357
358
360
361
362
364
365
367
368
370
371
372
376
379
380
383
384
385
386
387
389
390
391
392
393
394
396
397
398
400
402

YEMS 8



010 = i CLASSIC POEMS

287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300

A WHITE ROSE

WILD NIGHTS

THE WILD SWANS AT COOLE
A WINDFLOWER

WINDY NIGHTS

WINTER IN THE BOULEVARD
WINTER STARS

THE WORLD IS TOO MUCH WITH US
THE YAK

THE YEAR’S AT THE SPRING
THE YOUNG DEAD

THE YOUNG HOUSEWIFE
YOUNG NIGHT THOUGHT
YOUTH AND AGE

403
404
405
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417



$i CLASSIC POEMS » 00)

D

ABSOLUTION

By Siegfried Sassoon

THE anguish of the earth absolves our eyes
Till beauty shines in all that we can see.

War is our scourge; yet war has made us wise,
And, fighting for our freedom, we are free.

Horror of wounds and anger at the foe,

And loss of things desired; all these must pass.
We are the happy legion, for we know

Time’s but a golden wind that shakes the grass.

There was an hour when we were loth to part

From life we longed to share no less than others.
Now, having claimed this heritage of heart,

What need we more, my comrades and my brothers?



002 = i CLASSIC POEMS

02

ACCOMPLISHED FACTS

By Carl Sandburg

EVERY year Emily Dickinson sent one friend
the first arbutus bud in her garden.

In a last will and testament Andrew Jackson
remembered a friend with the gift of George
Washington’s pocket spy-glass.

Napoleon too, in a last testament, mentioned a silver
watch taken from the bedroom of Frederick the Great,
and passed along this trophy to a particular friend.

O. Henry took a blood carnation from his coat lapel
and handed it to a country girl starting work in a
bean bazaar, and scribbled: “Peach blossoms may or
may not stay pink in city dust.”

So it goes. Some things we buy, some not.

Tom Jefferson was proud of his radishes, and Abe
_incoln blacked his own boots, and Bismarck called
Berlin a wilderness of brick and newspapers.

So it goes. There are accomplished facts.
Ride, ride, ride on in the great new blimps—
Cross unheard-of oceans, circle the planet.



{4 CLASSIC POEMS » 003
When you come back we may sit by five hollyhocks.
We might listen to boys fighting for marbles.

The grasshopper will look good to us.

So it goes....-



004 = ik CLASSIC POEMS

03

ADDRESS TO A HAGGIS

By Robert Burn

FAIR fa’ your honest, sonsie face,
Great chieftain o’ the pudding-race!
Aboon them a’ ye tak your place,
Painch, tripe, or thairm:
Weel are ye wordy o’a grace
As lang’s my arm.

The groaning trencher there ye fill,
Your hurdies like a distant hill,
Your pin was help to mend a mill
In time o’need,
While thro’ your pores the dews distil
Like amber bead.

His knife see rustic Labour dight,

An’ cut you up wi’ ready sleight,
Trenching your gushing entrails bright,
Like ony ditch;

And then, O what a glorious sight,
Warm-reekin’, rich!

Then, horn for horn, they stretch an’ strive:
Deil tak the hindmost! on they drive,
Till a’ their weel-swall’d kytes belyve

Are bent like drums;



