CLASSIC POEMS

Authored by H. W. Longfellow, Walt Whitman, etc.

300

CLASSIC POEMS

经典诗歌300首

[美] H·W·朗费罗 沃尔特·惠特曼 等著

天津出版传媒集团

图书在版编目(CIP)数据

经典诗歌300首 = 300 classic poems: 英文/(美) 朗费罗 (Longfellow, H. W.) 等著. —天津: 天津人民出版社, 2014.1

ISBN 978-7-201-08493-0

I.①经… Ⅱ.①朗… Ⅲ.①英语-语言读物 ②诗集-世界 Ⅳ.①H319.4: I

中国版本图书馆CIP数据核字(2013)第290895号

天津出版传媒集团

天津人民出版社出版、发行

出版人: 黄沛

(天津市西康路35号 邮政编码: 300051)

网址: http://www.tjrmcbs.com 电子邮箱: tjrmcbs@126.com

北京领先印刷有限公司

2014年1月第1版 2014年1月第1次印刷 787×980毫米 32开本 13.5印张 字数: 300千字

定 价: 29.80元

Contents

01	ABSOLUTION	001
02	ACCOMPLISHED FACTS	002
03	ADDRESS TO A HAGGIS	004
04	AFTER APPLE-PICKING	006
05	AH, ARE YOU DIGGING ON MY GRAVE?	008
06	ALL FOR LOVE	010
07	ALL IN GREEN MY LOVE WENT RIDING	011
08	AN END	013
09	AN IMMORALITY	014
10	ANSWER	015
11	APRIL	016
12	APRIL	017
13	ASLEEP! O SLEEP A LITTLE WHILE, WHITE PEARL!	018
14	AT THE SEA-SIDE	019
15	AUGUST MOONLIGHT	020
16	AUTUMN TREASURE	021
17	A BABY RUNNING BAREFOOT	022
18	THE BABY	023
19	BE A FRIEND	025
20	BEAUTIFUL SOUP	026
21	THE BEAUTIFUL TOILET	027
22	BEAUTY AND BEAUTY	028
23	BECAUSE I COULD NOT STOP FOR DEATH	029
24	BECAUSE YOUR VOICE WAS AT MY SIDE	030
25	BED IN SUMMER	031

002 . BON CLASSIC POEMS

26	di-	BEDTIME	032
27		THE BEGINNING OF SUMMER	033
28		A BELATED VIOLET	034
29	475	BLUEBEARD	036
30	-3-	BLUEBERRIES	037
31	Šr.	BORROWING	038
32		BREAK, BREAK, BREAK	039
33	1401	THE BRIDGE	040
34	ed.	THE BROKEN HEART	043
35	82-	THE BUILDERS	045
36		THE BUSH	047
37		THE CHANCES	048
38		A CHILD	049
39		A CHILD'S NIGHTMARE	050
40		THE CHILDREN'S HOUR	052
41		CHRISTMAS BELLS	054
42		A CLEAR MIDNIGHT	056
43		COME HITHER, CHILD	057
44		COMPENSATION	059
45		A CRADLE SONG	061
46		THE CREATION	062
47	40	THE DAFFODILS	066
48		THE DANE-GELD	067
49		THE DAY IS DONE	069
50		THE DEFINITION OF LOVE	071
51	-65	THE DIVINE IMAGE	073
52		A DREAM WITHIN A DREAM	074
53		DRINKING ALONE BY MOONLIGHT	075
54		A DRINKING SONG	077
55	81	DUST	078
56		EACH IN HIS OWN TONGUE	079
57		THE EAGLE	 081
58		ENOUGH	082

300 CLASSIC POEMS .

59	EVOLUTION	083
60	FABLE	087
61	FAME IS A FOOD THAT DEAD MEN EAT	088
62	FANCY	089
63	FATE	092
64	FIRE AND ICE	093
65	THE FIRE SOUL	094
66	THE FIRST SNOW-FALL	095
67	THE FISHERMAN'S HYMN	097
68	THE FLOWER BOAT	098
69	FOR ANNIE	099
70	FOR ONCE, THEN, SOMETHING	103
71	FOREIGN LANDS	104
72	FRANCE	105
73	A FRIEND'S GREETING	106
74	FROM DEWY DREAMS, MY SOUL, ARISE	108
75	FROM THE SHORE	109
76	THE GIPSY GIRL	110
77	GIVE ALL TO LOVE	111
78	A GLIMPSE	113
79	GOOD NIGHT	114
80	GOOD NIGHT	115
81	THE GOOD-MORROW	117
82	GRAND IS SEEN	118
83	THE GREEN GRASS UNDER THE SNOW	119
84	GREEN	120
85	HANDFULS	121
86	HE AND SHE	122
87	HEAT	123
88	HER REPLY	124
89	HERO-WORSHIP	126
90	HIS EXCUSE FOR LOVING	127
91	HIS SUPPOSED MISTRESS	128

004 = 300 CLASSIC POEMS

92 "HOPE" IS THE THING WITH FEATHERS	129
93 HOW DOTH THE LITTLE BUSY BEE	130
94 THE HUMBLE-BEE	131
95 I DIED FOR BEAUTY	134
96 I FELT A FUNERAL IN MY BRAIN	135
97 I REMEMBER, I REMEMBER	136
98 I TASTE A LIQUOR NEVER BREWED	138
99 WANDERED LONELY AS A CLOUD	139
100 I WOULD IN THAT SWEET BOSOM BE	140
101 / I'M NOBODY	141
102 IF	142
103 — IF I SHOULD DIE	143
104 F I SHOULD DIE TO-NIGHT	144
105 F SPIRITS WALK	146
106 IF—	147
107 IN AUGUST	149
108 IN OCTOBER	150
109 IN THE DARK PINE-WOOD	153
110 IN THE SHADOWS	154
111 - INDIAN SUMMER	157
112 INTO MY OWN	158
113 INVITATION	159
114 THE INWARD MORNING	160
115 IT IS TIME TO BEGIN TO CONCLUDE	162
116 THE IVY GREEN	164
117 JENNY KISSED ME	166
118 JUST THINK!	167
119 THE LAKE ISLE OF INNISFREE	168
120 THE LAMB	169
121 THE LAST ROSE OF SUMMER	170
122 LATE LEAVES	171
123 LAUGHING CORN	172
124 THE LAWYERS KNOW TOO MUCH	173

125	LAZY MAN'S SONG	175
126	LEAN OUT OF THE WINDOW	176
127	LET IT BE FORGOTTEN	177
128	LET US BE MERRY BEFORE WE GO	178
129	LET US DRINK AND BE MERRY	179
130	THE LIE	181
131	LIFE	184
132	LINES	185
133	THE LISTENERS	187
134	LITTLE BOY BLUE	189
135	THE LITTLE PEACH	190
136	THE LOOK	192
137	THE LORD'S PRAYER	193
138	THE LOST SHEEP	194
139	LOST	196
140	LOVE AND AGE	197
141	LOVE AND SLEEP	200
142	THE LOVE SONG OF J. ALFRED PRUFROCK	201
143	LOVE'S FAREWELL	207
144	LOVELIEST OF TREES, THE CHERRY NOW	208
145	A MATHEMATICAL PROBLEM IN VERSE	209
146	THE MILL	210
147	MIST	211
148	MONEY	212
149	THE MOON	213
150	MOTHER MIND	214
151	MOUSE'S NEST	216
152	MOVE EASTWARD, HAPPY EARTH	217
153	MUSIC I HEARD	218
154	MY DELIGHT AND THY DELIGHT	219
155	MY HEART'S IN THE HIGHLANDS	220
156	MY SHADOW	221
157	MY VOICE	222

006 . 300 CLASSIC POEMS

158	- San	NATURE	223
159	15-	NEVER AND FOREVER	224
160	-9-	NEW YEAR'S EVE—MIDNIGHT	225
161	ųψ	DAWN	227
162	á	THE NIGHT FIRE	228
163	150	THE NIGHTS REMEMBER	229
164	÷	A NOISELESS PATIENT SPIDER	230
165	50	O MISTRESS MINE	231
166		O SWEETHEART, HEAR YOU	232
167		THE OCEAN	233
168		OCTOBER	234
169		ODE TO SPRING	235
170		THE OLD FAMILIAR FACES	236
171		ON THE BEACH AT NIGHT	237
172		ON WOMAN	239
173	÷	ONE DAY I WROTE HER NAME UPON THE STRAND	241
174		"OUT, OUT—"	242
175		THE OWL AND THE PUSSY-CAT	244
176		PARABLE OF THE OLD MEN AND THE YOUNG	246
177		THE PARK	247
178	190	THE PASTURE	248
179		PIANO	249
180		PITY	250
181		POET TO HIS LOVE	251
182		A POISON TREE	252
183		POOR EARTH	253
184		PORTRAIT BY A NEIGHBOR	254
185		PRAYER FOR INDIFFERENCE	255
186		A PRAYER FOR MY DAUGHTER	256
187		THE QUEEN OF HEARTS	259
188		RAIN	261
189		THE RAINBOW	262
100		THE BAINIV DAY	262

191	THE RED CROSS NURSES	264
192	A RED, RED ROSE	265
193	REMEMBER	266
194	THE RETURN	267
195	A RIDDLE	270
196	THE RIVER SONG	271
197	THE ROAD NOT TAKEN	273
198	ROCK ME TO SLEEP	274
199	THE ROLLING ENGLISH ROAD	276
200	ROOFS	278
201	THE ROSE AND THE CROSS	280
202	THE ROSE-BUD	281
203	SCHOOLBOYS IN WINTER	283
204	SEA ROSE	284
205	SEASHORE	285
206	THE SECOND COMING	287
207	SELF-DEPENDENCE	288
208	SENTENCE	290
209	SEVEN LITTLE SPARROWS	291
210	THAT SHADOW, MY LIKENESS	292
211	SHE WALKS IN BEAUTY	293
212	SHEEP	294
213	THE SIGH	295
214	SILENCE	297
215	A SILENT MOUTH	298
216	SLEEP NOW, O SLEEP NOW	299
217	SMILE, SMILE, SMILE	300
218	SMOKE	301
219	THE SNOW MAN	302
220	THE SNOWSTORM	303
221	SO OFT AS I HER BEAUTY DO BEHOLD	305
222	SOMETIMES	306
223	SONG OF MYSELF	307

224		SONNET 2 "WHEN FORTY WINTERS SHALL	
		BESIEGE THY BROW"	309
225		SONNET 23	310
226		SONNET 28	311
227	-	SONNET 116 "LET ME NOT TO THE	
		MARRIAGE OF TRUE MINDS"	312
228	à.	SONNET 130 "MY MISTRESS' EYES ARE	
		NOTHING LIKE THE SUN"	313
229		A SONNET OF THE MOON	314
230		SONNET TO SLEEP	315
231		SONNET	316
232		THE SOUND OF THE TREES	317
233		SPRING NIGHT	318
234		A STATUE IN A GARDEN	320
235		STAY, O SWEET	321
236		THE STOLEN CHILD	322
237		STRANGE MEETING	324
238		STRINGS IN THE EARTH AND AIR	326
239		SUCCESS	327
240		THE SUGAR-PLUM TREE	328
241		A SUMMER NIGHT	330
242		THE SUN HAS LONG BEEN SET	331
243		SYMPATHY	332
244		THE TEACHER'S DREAM	333
245		THE TELL-TALE HEART	336
246		THEN I WOULD LOVE YOU	343
247		THERE WAS A CHILD WENT FORTH	344
248		"THERE WILL COME SOFT RAIN"	347
249		THOU ART NOT LOVELIER THAN LILACE, —NO	348
250		A THOUGHT	349
251		THE THREAD OF LIFE	350
252		THY FINGERS MAKE EARLY FLOWERS	352
253		THE TIGER	353

此为试读,需要完整PDF请访问: www.ertong

254	TIME TO DIE	355
255	TO-	356
256	TO A BUTTERFLY	357
257	TO A CHILD DANCING IN THE WIND	358
258	TO A TRAVELLER	360
259	TO A WHITHERED ROSE	361
260	TO AUTUMN	362
261	TO E	364
262	ТО НОРЕ	365
263	TO SPRING	367
264	TO THE SECRET ROSE	368
265	TO THE WESTERN WIND	370
266	TO VIOLETS	371
267	TO YOU	372
268	TOMMY	376
269	TWO LOVES	379
270	ULYSSES AND THE SIREN	380
271	UNDER THE HARVEST MOON	383
272	UPON WESTMINSTER BRIDGE	384
273	A VIOLINIST	385
274	THE VOICE OF THE ANCIENT BARD	386
275	WAITING	387
276	WHEN I HAVE FEARS THAT I MAY CEASE TO BE	389
277	WHEN I READ THE BOOK	390
278	WHEN IN THE WOODS I WANDERALL ALONE	391
279	WHEN LIFE IS QUITE THROUGH WITH	392
280	WHEN THAT I WAS AND A LITTLE TINY BOY	393
281	WHEN WE TWO PARTED	394
282	WHEN YOU ARE OLD	396
283	WHERE MY BOOKS GO	397
284	WHICH ARE YOU?	398
285	WHISPERS OF IMMORTALITY	400
286	THE WHITE BIRDS	402

010 . 300 CLASSIC POEMS

287	A WHITE ROSE	403
288	WILD NIGHTS	404
289	THE WILD SWANS AT COOLE	405
290	A WINDFLOWER	407
291	WINDY NIGHTS	408
292	WINTER IN THE BOULEVARD	409
293	WINTER STARS	410
294	THE WORLD IS TOO MUCH WITH US	411
295	THE YAK	412
296	THE YEAR'S AT THE SPRING	413
297	THE YOUNG DEAD	414
298	THE YOUNG HOUSEWIFE	415
299	YOUNG NIGHT THOUGHT	416
300	YOUTH AND AGE	417



By Siegfried Sassoon

THE anguish of the earth absolves our eyes Till beauty shines in all that we can see. War is our scourge; yet war has made us wise, And, fighting for our freedom, we are free.

Horror of wounds and anger at the foe, And loss of things desired; all these must pass. We are the happy legion, for we know Time's but a golden wind that shakes the grass.

There was an hour when we were loth to part From life we longed to share no less than others. Now, having claimed this heritage of heart, What need we more, my comrades and my brothers?

02 ACCOMPLISHED FACTS

The San

By Carl Sandburg

EVERY year Emily Dickinson sent one friend the first arbutus bud in her garden.

In a last will and testament Andrew Jackson remembered a friend with the gift of George Washington's pocket spy-glass.

Napoleon too, in a last testament, mentioned a silver watch taken from the bedroom of Frederick the Great, and passed along this trophy to a particular friend.

O. Henry took a blood carnation from his coat lapel and handed it to a country girl starting work in a bean bazaar, and scribbled: "Peach blossoms may or may not stay pink in city dust."

So it goes. Some things we buy, some not.

Tom Jefferson was proud of his radishes, and Abe Lincoln blacked his own boots, and Bismarck called Berlin a wilderness of brick and newspapers.

So it goes. There are accomplished facts. Ride, ride, ride on in the great new blimps— Cross unheard-of oceans, circle the planet. When you come back we may sit by five hollyhocks. We might listen to boys fighting for marbles. The grasshopper will look good to us.

So it goes....

O3 ADDRESS TO A HAGGIS

By Robert Burn

FAIR fa' your honest, sonsie face, Great chieftain o' the pudding-race! Aboon them a' ye tak your place, Painch, tripe, or thairm: Weel are ye wordy o'a grace As lang's my arm.

The groaning trencher there ye fill,
Your hurdies like a distant hill,
Your pin was help to mend a mill
In time o'need,
While thro' your pores the dews distil
Like amber bead.

His knife see rustic Labour dight,
An' cut you up wi' ready sleight,
Trenching your gushing entrails bright,
Like ony ditch;
And then, O what a glorious sight,
Warm-reekin', rich!

Then, horn for horn, they stretch an' strive: Deil tak the hindmost! on they drive, Till a' their weel-swall'd kytes belyve Are bent like drums;